Municipal of Central Manitoulin

By-Law 07-10

Being a by-law to authorize the signing of a Memorandum of Understanding # 48350-0910-2 regarding the Sandfield dock.

WHEREAS the Municipal Council of the Municipality of Central Manitoulin, deems it in the public interest to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding between Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada represented by the Minister of Fisheries and Oceans, Small Craft Harbours;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED THAT the Council for the Municipality of Central Manitoulin hereby authorizes the signing of the Memorandum of Understanding # 48350-0910-2 as schedule "A" hereto attached.

Read a first, second and final time	this 28 th day of January ,2010.	
Reeve - Richard Stephens	CAO/Clerk	
	c of the Municipality of Central Manitoulin, h Law No. 2010-06, passed by the Council of th day of , 2010.	
Clerk		